PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6880871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINAYAKUMAR SHETTAR	08/13/2021
JOHN MARSH	08/13/2021
LAWRENCE JOHN BREKOSKY	08/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

TE CONNECTIVITY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
TE PARK SITE #22B DODDENAKUNDI INDUSTRIAL AREA
WHITEFIELD MAIN ROAD
BANGALORE, KARNATAKA
INDIA
560048
TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD
FARADAY ROAD, DORCAN, SWINDON
WILTSHIRE
GREAT BRITAIN
SN3 5HH
TE CONNECTIVITY SERVICES GMBH
MUHLENSTRASSE 26
SCHAFFHAUSEN
SWITZERLAND
8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17382842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)633-2740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3026332776

Email: ipdocket.wilm@te.com

Correspondent Name: THE WHITAKER LLC
Address Line 1: 4550 LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808-2952

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TE03867USNP2/001463.00257
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI J. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=TE030867USNP2INExecutedDeclarationSHETTAR#page1.tif source=TE030867USNP2UKExecutedDeclarationMARSH#page1.tif source=TE030867USNP2USExecutedDeclarationBREKOSKY#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No.: TE-03867-US-NP(2) / 001463.00257

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

this	s declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:							
	the attached application, or							
\boxtimes	United States application number 17/382,842 filed on July 22, 2021,							
	entitled "LOW INSERTION FORCE CONTACT TERMINAL" ("the APPLICATION");							
the	APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;							

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION;

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE CONNECTIVITY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at TE Park, Site #22B Doddenakundi Industrial Area, Whitefield Main Road, Bangalore, Karnataka 560048, IN

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Vinayakumar SHETTAR		13AUG2021

Attorney Docket No.: TE-03867-US-NP(2) / 001463.00257

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

John MARSH	1 /	1. New	13/8/21
Legal Name	,	Signature	Date
transfer, and set over uright, title and interest in the APPLICATION, all Letters Patent to be gran its territories and possess under the International Cand I hereby authorize as	ato the said ASSIGN and to the APPLICAT fivisions, continuation ed and issued therefor ions, but also for, to a convention, and all reis direquest the United 5	EE, its successors are GON, the inventions and as continuations in properties and not only for, to and and in all other countries are examinations. States Patent and Trades.	edged. I do hereby sell, assign, ad assigns, my full and entire and improvements disclosed in act, or renewals thereof, all in the United States of America, es, including all priority rights s, renewals or extensions thereof lemark Office and/or other patents and assigns, in accordance
existing under a business at Farad	d by virtue of the la sy Road, Dorcan, Swi	ws of Germany, hav ndon, Wiltshire SN3 :	
As a below name obligations to assign the		, acknowledging that	I have assigned or have
I hereby acknowl under 18 U.S.C. §1001 b			n this declaration is punishable e (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed and I am aware of the du information known to ma	y to disclose to the Ui	nited States Patent and	
I believe that I an the APPLICATION:	the original inventor	or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in
the APPLICATION was	made or authorized to	be made by me;	
entitled "LOW INSI	RTION FORCE CO	DNTACT TERMINA	ML" ("the APPLICATION");
the attached application that the attached application that the states application the states application that the states application the states application that the states application the states ap		82,842 filed on July 2	22, 2021,
this declaration is directe	i to inventions and im	provements disclosed	l in:

Attorney Docket No.: TE-03867-US-NP(2) / 001463.00257

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

13:110	11111		133.3	100	2.33	1411	1.1.		3.1.5	1333			11.	22.2	1111	11.	. 23					1711	15.3	111	1111	\$ 3.00	37.				
																		00000													

Second.			1000000					4000 (40																							
5 5		NON 0	delle		1. 15	111111	N 3 %				***																				
		33	33.3.3			X		cat	10.00																						
Access.		~~~ ·~	*****					*****																							
*****				11000														1000		200									2000		
11	× ×	S 2 .	Sec. 15	11/1	1.						**					2	3 . 3		X X	·		111		33.0				2.5			
M		122.83	11.11		28.8	·	11.11	623.89	:///	760	28	18.83	1	1 1 1 1 1				·	1.11	1111		1111	.77	252						. 111.	
N		corner	*****		***		g.,				•										1000										
								•																							

et in disclosion in discreted to incorptions and incorpressions of inci-

entitled "LOW INSERTION FORCE CONTACT TERMINAL" ("the APPLICATION"); the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION:

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the APPLICATION, including the claims, and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE Connectivity Services GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Mühlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Lawrence John BREKOSKY	2. (A. L	12444 2021

RECORDED: 08/24/2021